Rebecca W. Goodman Secretary Energy and Environment Cabinet Commonwealth of Kentucky **Public Service Commission** 211 Sower Blvd. P.O. Box 615 Frankfort Kentucky 40602-0615 Telephone: (502) 564-3940 Fax: (502) 564-3460 psc.ky.gov

March 06, 2020

Michael J. Schmitt Chairman

> Robert Cicero Vice Chairman

Talina R. Mathews Commissioner

PARTIES OF RECORD

RE: Case No. 2020-00052

Warren County Water District (Financing) (Construct)

KentuckyUnbridledSpirit.com

The Commission Staff has reviewed the filing submitted March 04, 2020 and has determined that the application in the above case now meets the minimum filing requirements. Attached please find a stamped filed copy of the first page of your filing. This case has been docketed and will be processed as expeditiously as possible.

If you need further assistance, please contact my staff at 502-564-3940.

Sincerely,

Kent A. Chandler Executive Director

KC/AH



An Equal Opportunity Employer M/F/D



February 26, 2020

MR KENT CHANDLER EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 211 SOWER BLVD FRANKFORT KY 40602

RE:

R BLVD RT KY 40602 Case No. <u>2020-00052</u> Electronic Filing "Read1st.pdf" Warren County Water District

Warren County Water District Morgantown Road Area Improvements Project & Small Line Replacements

Dear Mr. Chandler:

Attached is the Application of Warren County Water District for a Certificate of Convenience and Necessity. This application also requests the Commission's approval of a Kentucky Infrastructure Authority Ioan for the subject water improvements project.

As detailed in the application, the proposed project consists of an elevated storage tank, pump station, approximately 4,500 linear feet of new 8" water main, pressure reducing valves, and replacement of approximately 8,800 linear feet of deficient small diameter water lines. We are requesting prompt approval to allow execution of the assistance agreement with KIA and award of the construction contract before bids expire.

All materials are included in the electronic filing.

Warren County Water District attests that the electronically filed documents are a true representation of the original documents to be filed with the Commission in paper medium.

Warren County Water District is a water district in Kentucky established December 18th, 1973 and attests that it is currently in good standing with the state of Kentucky.

All State and Federal approvals and permits for the project have been obtained.

The current rates will produce the total revenue requirements recommended in the final engineering report.

Construction is anticipated to begin in March of 2020 and be completed in December 2020.

Thank you for your assistance on this project.

Sincerely,

John M. Dix, P.E. General Manager

Enclosures

523 US HWY 31-W By Pass • P.O. Box 10108 • Bowling Green, KY 42102-4780 • 270-842-0052 • warrenwater.com EQUAL OPPORTUNITY PROVIDER AND EMPLOYER

Providing high quality water and wastewater services to families and businesses throughout Warren County.



FILED

MAR 04 2020

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION *Frank Hampton Moore, Jr. COLE & MOORE 921 College Street - Phoenix Place P. O. Box 10240 Bowling Green, KENTUCKY 42102-7240

*Warren County Water District 523 US Highway 31W Bypass P. O. Box 10180 Bowling Green, KY 42102-4780

*John Dix PE Warren County Water District 523 US Highway 31W Bypass P. O. Box 10180 Bowling Green, KY 42102-4780

*Ryan Leisey PE Warren County Water District 523 US Highway 31W Bypass P. O. Box 10180 Bowling Green, KY 42102-4780